10200005533					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	80008665278				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	11/04/U201116014 **70.0 0				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FLED ELVERT - MOOD ELVERT LE STATE MASSEE TRADA				
	JB-05-02				



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

October 24, 2002

NICOLE HAMILTON CYPRESS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 15 PIEDMONT CENTER, STE. 100 ATLANTA, GA 30305

SUBJECT: CYPRESS COMMUNICATIONS OF DELAWARE, INC. Ref. Number: W02000030652

We have received your document for CYPRESS COMMUNICATIONS OF DELAWARE, INC.. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$70.00. Your document will be retained in our pending file. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your check is properly credited.

- 613 -

AM 10: 07

CORPORATIONS BASIC FEES

Profit and NonProfit Florida & Foreign Corp.

Filing Fees	\$35.00			
Registered Agent Designation Certifed Copy	\$35.00 \$8.75			

Certified Copy of any record \$8.75 plus a \$1 per pageover 8 pages not to exceed \$52.50

Reinstatement Profit corp. \$600.00 Non Profit Corps. \$175.00 Annual Report/Uniform Business Report \$61.25 plus Supplemental Fee of \$88.75 (profits only)

Articles of Correction	\$35.00
Revocation of Dissolution	\$35.00
Dissolution & Withdrawal	\$35.00
Amendment of any record	\$35.00
Certificate of Status	\$ 8.75
Foreign Name Registration	\$87.50

Foreign Name Renewal	\$87.50
Merger	\$35.00 for each party
Substitute Service of process (Chapter 48)	\$8.75
Registered Agent Change Registered Agent Resignations	\$35.00
Active Corporations	\$87.50
Inactive Corporations	\$35.00
Resignation of Officer/Director	\$35.00
Trade & Service Marks	\$87.50 per class
Trade & Service Marks Renewals	\$87.50 per class
Trade & Service Mark Assignments	\$50.00

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

1 1

Letter Number: 702A00058750

7

-

t

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

٢

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Cypress Communications, Inc. dba Cypress Communications of Delaware, Inc. (Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

3[°], 3

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Nicole Hamilton				· ;			t in	- 17,2 -
	(Name	of Pers	on)				. —	
Cypress Communication	s, Inc.		. ·		2		· 노르···································	
	(Firm/	Compan	y)				2 1	
15 Piedmont Center, Suit	e 100					° • . ' .		
	(Ac	idress)						ł
Atlanta, GA 30305	,	سور .	ساب <u>ہ</u>		ești e e c			
	(City/Stat	e and Z	ip code)			<u>*</u>		
For further information concerni	ng this matter, pleas	e call:	Ń	JOZ		UG	22 101 -	- ل فر. چر
Nicole Hamilton	404	. 1 ⁴	42-0202				- -	
(Name of Person)	(Are	a Code	& Daytime Tel	ephone 1	Number)		AM 10: 07	
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399		Reg Div P.C	ILING ADDR ristration Section ision of Corport Box 6327 lahassee, FL 32	n ations				
Enclosed is a check for the follow	wing amount:							
	75 Filing Fee & tificate of Status		.75 Filing Fee & tified Copy	20	\$87.50 Fili Certificate Certified (of Status	&	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN'CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	Communications, Inc.			<u> </u>
words or abbrev		early	ÉD", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or y indicate that it is a corporation instead of a present.)	
Delaware		3.	58-2536853	
	under the law of which it is incorporated)	-	(FEI number, if applicable)	<u> </u>
4/6/00		5.	Perpetual	
(Dat	e of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual"	r) - ·
Upon Qu	alification			
(Date first transa			transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualification , 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	
15 Piedm	ont Center, Suite 100, Atlanta, G	A	30305	
·	(Principal office	add	ress)	— .
15 Piedm	oont Center, Suite 100, Atlanta, G	A	30305	
	(Current mailing	add	ress)	
	ecommunication Services			
(Purpose	(s) of corporation authorized in home state o	or cc	untry to be carried out in state of Florida)	
Name and <u>st</u>	reet address of Florida registered age	ŋt:	(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)	
Name:	TCS Corporate Services, Inc.		F0000000101	
ffice Address:	103 N. Meridan St.			
	Tallabassee(City)		, Florida <u>32301</u> (Zip code)	JZ HUY - 4 RM
laving been nat	agent's acceptance: ned as registered agent and to accept s is application, I hereby accept the appo	erv inti	ice of process for the above stated corporation af under the state of process for the above stated corporation af under the state of th	S ie place pacity.

designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman: Please See Attached	
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Director:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	
President: Please See Attached	
Address:	
Vice President:	
Secretary:	
Address:	<u>Ö</u> Ž Ö
	2
Treasurer:	
Address:	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an add	lendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13. Henny Sin	هــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
	ce Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14. DECNA K. SNIPES	S. Asst. Secretary

.

5

-

ŧ

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

K. Ships I, the undersigned, DCCM do hereby certify that this Resolution of the Board of Directors of Cypress Communications, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of DC AWARC was duly adopted on <u>CCtOPCY</u> 16 _, 2002. Be it resolved, that Inc.____, hereby adopts the Inications OMMUN (Corporate Communications of Delaward, Plor use in Florida. name (4p)

Date: 10-16-02

lelma K

enck.

Type or Print Name





.

Atlanta, Georgia 30305 (404) 869-2500 (404) 869-2525 <u>www.cypresscom.net</u>

Current Officers

,* ,*

> Charles B. McNamee, Chief Executive Officer Gregory P. McGraw, President, Chief Operating Officer and Secretary Salvatore Collura, Executive Vice President Field Operations Edgardo Vargas, Senior Vice President, Treasurer and Controller Deena K. Snipes, Assistant Secretary

Current Directors

Ross J. Mangano Steve G. Nussrallah Michael F. Elliott Charles B. McNamee Gerard H. Sweeney

02 NOV -1, AM 10: 08 E LARY OF STALE FILED



Delaware Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CYPRESS COMMUNICATIONS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002.



2771346 8300

AUTHENTICATION: 2037125

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

Warriet Smith Windson

DATE: 10-16-02

020636837